Technical
Bulletin
Packing Division
No. 5301B1-USA
Copyright © 2005, Parker Hannifin Corporation, Cleveland, OH. All Rights Reserved
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division

If closer width tolerances are required, molded piston rings
can be machined to ±.005” width tolerance at extra cost.
Ordering Information
For Standard Piston Ring sizes listed, specify quantity,
Parker compound number, and Parker part number.
EXAMPLE:  500 pcs - P808- P/N S-5000-80
For Special non-listed sizes, furnish groove dimensions,
bore diameter, bore material and service conditions to Parker
for evaluation and recommendation.Butt-cut Bevel-cut Step-cut
Parker
Compound
Number
P701 P808
ASTM
Test
Method
Filler
Content
(Color)
Tensile
Strength (psi)
Elongation (%)
Specific
Gravity
Hardness
(Shore D)
60%
Bronze
(brown)
1800
90
3.85
63
N/A
D1708
D1708
D792
D785
15%
Fiberglass
(gold)
2200
225
2.19
55
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
PTFE S5000 Series Piston Rings
PTFE S5000 Series Piston Rings
P a r k e r B o r e G r o o v e  D i m e n s i o n s R i n g  D i m e n s i o n s E x p a n d e r
P / N Dia W i d t h T o l D ia T o l O . D . Wa l l T o l W i d t h To l O - R i n g
S-5000-08 .500 .083 ± .002 .240 ± .002 .511 .070 ± .005 .070 ± .005 –009
S-5000-10 .625 .083 ± .002 .365 ± .002 .636 .070 ± .005 .070 ± .005 –011
S-5000-12 .750 .083 ± .002 .490 ± .002 .761 .070 ± .005 .070 ± .005 –013
S-5000-16 1.000 .083 ± .002 .740 ± .002 1.011 .070 ± .005 .070 ± .005 –017
S-5000-18 1.125 .083 ± .002 .865 ± .002 1.136 .070 ± .005 .070 ± .005 –019
S-5000-20 1.250 .083 ± .002 .990 ± .002 1.261 .070 ± .005 .070 ± .005 –021
S-5000-24 1.500 .083 ± .002 1.240 ± .002 1.511 .070 ± .005 .070 ± .005 –025
S-5000-26 1.625 .122 ± .002 1.235 ± .002 1.646 .109 ± .010 .109 ± .010 –123
S-5000-28 1.750 .122 ± .002 1.360 ± .002 1.771 .109 ± .010 .109 ± .010 –125
S-5000-32 2.000 .130 ± .002 1.606 ± .002 2.024 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –129
S-5000-36 2.250 .130 ± .002 1.856 ± .002 2.274 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –133
S-5000-40 2.500 .130 ± .002 2.106 ± .002 2.524 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –137
S-5000-44 2.750 .130 ± .002 2.356 ± .002 2.774 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –141
S-5000-48 3.000 .130 ± .002 2.606 ± .003 3.026 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –145
S-5000-52 3.250 .130 ± .002 2.856 ± .003 3.276 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –149
S-5000-56 3.500 .130 ± .002 3.106 ± .003 3.526 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –151
S-5000-60 3.750 .130 ± .002 3.356 ± .003 3.776 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –152
S-5000-64 4.000 .130 ± .002 3.606 ± .003 4.026 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –153
S-5000-68 4.250 .130 ± .002 3.856 ± .003 4.278 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –154
S-5000-72 4.500 .130 ± .002 4.106 ± .003 4.528 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –155
S-5000-76 4.750 .130 ± .002 4.356 ± .003 4.778 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –156
S-5000-80 5.000 .130 ± .002 4.606 ± .003 5.028 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –157
S-5000-84 5.250 .130 ± .002 4.856 ± .004 5.280 .115 ± .010 .115 ± .010 –158